

POPLAR STREET 16" WATER MAIN BID TABULATION				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		
				R.H. Price		Davis Grading		B.R.S.		Blythe Development		Sanders Utility		Dellinger		State Utility		Gilbert Engineering		
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$36,600.00	\$36,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
1A	Solid Rock Excavation	CY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	
2	Pavement Repair	TON	661	\$120.00	\$79,320.00	\$139.00	\$91,879.00	\$138.00	\$91,218.00	\$142.50	\$94,192.50	\$175.00	\$115,675.00	\$250.00	\$165,250.00	\$133.00	\$87,913.00	\$335.00	\$221,435.00	
3	Removal of Existing Pavement	SY	1,353	\$3.00	\$4,059.00	\$10.00	\$13,530.00	\$14.00	\$18,942.00	\$15.00	\$20,295.00	\$10.00	\$13,530.00	\$10.00	\$13,530.00	\$10.00	\$13,530.00	\$5.75	\$7,779.75	
4	Concrete Driveways and Walkways	LF	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$29.00	\$1,740.00	
5	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$26.25	\$1,575.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$62.00	\$3,720.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	
6	Sediment Removal from Sediment Traps and Basins	CY	75	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$5.75	\$431.25	
7	Silt Sack Inlet Protection	EA	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$230.00	\$5,750.00	
8	Foundation Conditioning Material, Utilities Class II	TON	369	\$2.00	\$738.00	\$0.01	\$3.69	\$32.00	\$11,808.00	\$35.00	\$12,915.00	\$33.00	\$12,177.00	\$15.00	\$5,535.00	\$32.00	\$11,808.00	\$29.00	\$10,701.00	
9	Bedding Material, Utilities Class II	TON	369	\$2.00	\$738.00	\$0.01	\$3.69	\$32.00	\$11,808.00	\$35.00	\$12,915.00	\$33.00	\$12,177.00	\$22.00	\$8,118.00	\$32.00	\$11,808.00	\$29.00	\$10,701.00	
9A	Select Material	CY	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	
10	3/4" Copper Water Tubing, Type K	LF	25	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$28.50	\$712.50	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$11.50	\$287.50	
10	1" Copper Water Tubing, Type K	LF	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$41.00	\$1,640.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	
10	2" Copper Water Tubing, Type K	LF	43	\$60.00	\$2,580.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$37.00	\$1,591.00	\$40.50	\$1,741.50	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	\$45.00	\$1,935.00	\$40.00	\$1,720.00	\$17.25	\$741.75	
11	3/4"x4" Tapping Saddle	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$151.00	\$151.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$58.00	\$58.00	
11	3/4"x16" Tapping Saddle	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$306.00	\$306.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	
11	1"x12" Tapping Saddle	EA	2	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$254.00	\$508.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$86.00	\$172.00	
11	2"x12" Tapping Saddle	EA	1	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$417.00	\$417.00	\$268.00	\$268.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	
11	2"x16" Tapping Saddle	EA	2	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$368.00	\$736.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
11	4"x12" Tapping Saddle	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,005.00	\$1,005.00	\$681.50	\$681.50	\$2,086.00	\$2,086.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	
12	3/4" Corporation Stop	EA	2	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$58.00	\$116.00	
12	1" Corporation Stop	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$58.00	\$116.00	
12	2" Corporation Stop	EA	3	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	
12	4" Corporation Stop	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	
13	4" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 350	LF	75	\$78.00	\$5,850.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$82.00	\$6,150.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$170.00	\$12,750.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$252.00	\$18,900.00	
13	6" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 350	LF	163	\$76.00	\$12,388.00	\$60.00	\$9,780.00	\$94.00	\$15,322.00	\$100.00	\$16,300.00	\$155.00	\$25,265.00	\$175.00	\$28,525.00	\$250.00	\$40,750.00	\$252.00	\$41,076.00	
13	12" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 350	LF	479	\$94.00	\$45,026.00	\$126.00	\$60,354.00	\$167.00	\$79,993.00	\$165.00	\$79,035.00	\$185.00	\$88,615.00	\$180.00	\$86,220.00	\$265.00	\$126,935.00	\$275.00	\$131,725.00	
13	16" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 250	LF	914	\$122.00	\$111,508.00	\$151.00	\$138,014.00	\$211.00	\$192,854.00	\$200.00	\$182,800.00	\$220.00	\$201,080.00	\$250.00	\$228,500.00	\$290.00	\$265,060.00	\$310.00	\$283,340.00	
14	DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe Fittings	LBS	13,045	\$2.00	\$26,090.00	\$3.80	\$49,571.00	\$5.25	\$68,486.25	\$6.50	\$84,792.50	\$5.50	\$71,747.50	\$8.00	\$104,360.00	\$4.00	\$52,180.00	\$3.45	\$45,005.25	
	45 Deg. Bend (4")	EA	2																	
	22.5 Deg. Bend (4")	EA	2																	
	11.25 Deg. Bend (4")	EA	1																	
	45 Deg. Bend (6")	EA	4																	
	11.25 Deg. Bend (6")	EA	1																	
	11.25 Deg. Bend (12")	EA	2																	
	22.5 Deg. Bend (16")	EA	11																	
	11.25 Deg. Bend (16")	EA	3																	
	Straight Sleeve (6")	EA	3																	
	6"x4" Reducer	EA	1																	
	12"x6" Reducer	EA	3																	
	16"x6" Reducer	EA	3																	
	12"x12"x10" Tee	EA	7																	
	12"x12"x16" Tee	EA	1																	
	16"x16"x6" Tee	EA	3																	
	16"x16"x12" Tee	EA	8																	
15	4" Gate Valve & Valve Box	EA	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	
15	6" Gate Valve & Valve Box	EA	8	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$825.00	\$6,600.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$920.00	\$7,360.00	
15	12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	EA	4	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00	
16	16" Butterfly Valve & Valve Box	EA	7	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$37,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$40,250.00	
17	1" Air Release Valve	EA	5	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$690.00	\$3,450.00	
17	2" Air Release Valve	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,534.00	\$5,068.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00	
18	Fire Hydrant	EA	3	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,075.00	\$9,225.00	\$3,433.00	\$10,299.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	
19	Remove & Stockpile Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	
20	Fill or Remove Abandoned 4" Pipe	LF	581	\$2.00	\$1,162.00	\$7.00	\$4,067.00	\$4.25	\$2,469.25	\$8.00	\$4,648.00	\$3.50	\$2,033.50	\$16.00	\$9,296.00	\$16.00	\$9,296.00	\$1.15	\$668.15	
20	Fill or Remove Abandoned 6" Pipe	LF	907	\$2.00	\$1,814.00	\$7.00	\$6,349.00	\$4.25	\$3,854.75	\$8.50	\$7,709.50	\$5.00	\$4,535.00	\$18.00	\$16,326.00	\$16.00	\$14,512.00	\$1.15	\$1,043.05	
Traffic Control Items																				
21	Work Zone Signs (Portable, Stationary, Barricade Mounted)	SF	582	\$5.50	\$3,201.00	\$5.20	\$3,026.40	\$5.00	\$2,910.00	\$10.00	\$5,820.00	\$6.00	\$3,492.00	\$6.00	\$3,492.00	\$21.00	\$			